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Attendance Ted 
 

Congratulations to Eagles who 

had the highest  

attendance last week. 
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Dates for your Diary 

 

Friday 4th April Easter Service at church 
2:15pm — families invited, End of term 

Easter holidays Monday 7th April—Monday 
21st April.  

Tuesday 22nd April Children back to school 
Term 5 begins 

Thursday 24th April Year R Vision Screening 

Wednesday 30th April Year 6 Pizza Express 
trip 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday school closed 

Wednesday 7th May 2:45pm Year 5 Second-
ary Admission meeting for parents , Parent 
drop-in 3:15pm to 3:45pm. 

Friday 9th May Parent Celebration Assembly 

Monday 12th May Year 6 SATS week 

Friday 16th May Year 6 swimming at Dover  

Wednesday 21st May Production 6pm 

Thursday 22nd May Production 6pm 

Friday 23rd May Year swimming at Dover, end 
of term  

Monday 2nd June INSET DAY school closed 

Tuesday 3rd June INSET DAY school closed 

Wednesday 4th June Children back to school  

                           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This Week’s Awards     
 

Writer of the Week 

Arthur SW (Hawks) 

Reader of the Week 

Hugo (Puffins)  

Mathematician of the Week 

George (Jays) 

Creative Artist of the Week 

Ethan (Puffins) 

Scientist of the Week 

Amaanah (Owls) 

Citizen of the Week 

Oscar (Eagles) 

Happy Birthday To …    
 

Indiana (Eagles) 
Theo M (Owls) 
Ophelia (Eagles) 
Dominic (Wrens)  
Ethan (Hawks)  

As we continue to foster a love for mu-
sic in our school, we have enjoyed the 
Spring Music Evening this week.  

It was truly a delight to see our children 
from Year 3 to Year 6 
take to the stage 
and showcase their 
hard work and en-
thusiasm for music. 

The variety of performances was noth-
ing short of amazing! From ukuleles and 
recorders to wonderful singing and an inspiring perfor-
mance by our school band, each act brought some-
thing unique and special to the concert. Another high-
light this week was the drumming showcase, which had 
us all thoroughly entertained. It was wonderful to see 
so many children involved.  

 


